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Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi Family - 10 units or more
Condominia

Cooperatives

Multi Family - Less than 10 units
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores

Supermarkets

Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs, NonProf, One Story
Office Bldgs, NonProf, Multi Story
Professional Service Bldgs
Airports,Terminals, Piers, Marinas
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive-In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Repair Service Shops

Service Stations

Auto Sales,Repair,Related

Parking Lots, Mobile Home Parks
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florist, Greenhouses

Enclosed Theaters, Auditoriums
Nightclubs, Cocktail Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool Halls, Arenas
Tourist Attractions, Exhibits

Camps

Race Tracks: Horse, Auto or Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Open Storage, Supplies, Junk Yards
Cropland Soil Capability Class Il
Cropland Soil Capability Class IlI
Timberland - site index 90 & above
Timberland - site index 80 to 89
Timberland - site index 70 to 79
Timberland - site index 60 to 69
Timberland - site index 50 to 59
Timberland - not classed

Grazing Land Soil Capability Class Il
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class Il
Grazing Land Soil Capability Class IV
Orchard Groves, Citrus, Etc.
Poultry, Bees, Trop Fish, Rabbits, Etc
Dairies, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Agricultural
Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools & Colleges
Privately Owned Hospitals

Homes for the Aged
Mortuary,Cemetery,Crematorium
Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls

Cultural Organizations, Facilities
Vacant Governmental

Parcel

Count
10,885
28,722
2,175
24
7,027
132
420
5901
716
228
400
5
2
65
118
13
72
193
58
16
19
62
9
31
33
1
2
1
16
1
1
24
1
21
23
103
142

230

14
49

92
1,425

455
18
170
83
644
28
38
354
60
18
97
18

11
17
23

1,804

Homestead
Count

5
20,631
1,304
1
1,688
25
79
0
2
1
127
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Just Value

259,720,006
7,313,461,231
233,884,957
63,524,180
2,050,929,310
20,376,566
107,058,408
591
90,973,363
82,512,075
76,293,916
23,926,931
6,569,523
59,133,299
26,997,652
7,570,527
32,596,396
53,359,200
26,608,476
10,290,966
17,739,047
13,263,492
3,030,117
26,333,796
57,570,151
136,190
396,720
790,975
5,959,027
477,984
1,645,244
9,856,584
735,073
6,138,999
45,213,364
11,249,526
56,118,983
398,724
1,063,878
54,991,968
1,910,862
2,668,103
14,804,538
395,147
55,049,634
62,445,676
578,794
10,774,385
19,412
26,898,046
9,310,093
24,736,025
3,249,372
6,567,880
79,322,700
19,574,413
1,994,521
65,700,589
8,431,170
1,127,010
21,452,722
4,688,666
6,589,106
4,309,731
125,903,753

2019 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification
Southeast Volusia Hospital Authority

Assessed Value

218,849,248
5,672,116,466
183,773,298
63,036,368
1,876,768,007
15,262,470
89,225,297
591
87,491,966
78,646,619
66,679,737
23,926,931
6,569,523
58,923,309
24,685,427
7,098,505
32,395,171
50,632,470
25,222,959
10,277,459
17,030,260
12,971,714
3,030,117
26,302,884
49,605,961
136,190
285,345
790,975
5,653,922
477,984
1,645,244
9,535,327
735,073
6,138,999
44,184,971
8,876,203
55,293,859
398,724
1,063,878
54,405,836
1,909,884
948,315
6,415,655
99,464
3,350,192
3,183,128
25,855
796,355
826
5,827,891
1,811,089
2,355,704
1,071,910
3,058,985
38,071,763
7,321,181
1,760,232
58,635,365
8,408,302
1,127,010
21,432,177
4,584,047
6,446,305
4,246,821
108,889,624

Exempt Value

1,675,989
1,073,843,585
55,489,215
9,268,109
88,135,705
823,661
3,655,196
6
4,377,946
107,707
5,560,836
0

0

0
1,057,677
765,651
4,514,719
0

118,260
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50,000

0

0

790,975
50,500

0
1,645,244
67,978

0

0

206,838
304,585

0

0

0

50,000

0

216,992
950,646

0

632,238
344,606

0

144,395

0
1,415,210
543,444
375,500
281,800
695,298
8,416,686
939,945
1,629,351
57,943,216
4,569,587
0
1,464,551
1,963,921
4,416,906
4,246,821
108,783,665

Taxable Value

217,173,259
4,598,272,881)
128,284,083
53,768,259
1,788,632,302
14,438,809
85,570,101
585
83,114,020
78,538,912
61,118,901
23,926,931
6,569,523
58,923,309
23,627,750
6,332,854
27,880,452
50,632,470
25,104,699
10,277,459,
17,030,260
12,971,714
3,030,117
26,302,884
49,555,961
136,190
285,345

0
5,603,422
477,984

0
9,467,349
735,073
6,138,999
43,978,133
8,571,618
55,293,859
398,724
1,063,878|
54,355,836
1,909,884
731,323
5,465,009
99,464
2,717,954
2,838,522
25,855
651,960
826
4,412,681
1,267,645
1,980,204
790,110
2,363,687
29,655,077
6,381,236
130,881,
692,149
3,838,715
1,127,010
19,967,626
2,620,126
2,029,399
0

105,959
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2019 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification
Southeast Volusia Hospital Authority

Description T RIEmesrg Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value
Count Count
Forests, Parks, Recreational Areas 111 0 116,010,643 105,208,895 105,208,895
Public County Schools (Impr & Vac) 24 0 90,261,407 87,127,945 87,127,945
Colleges (non private) - Impr & Vac 3 0 4,723,878 4,136,132 4,136,132
Hospitals (non private) - Impr & Vac 35 0 31,529,061 31,527,280 29,352,969
County 23 1 10,772,724 9,771,677 9,705,604
State 4 0 3,962,873 3,573,440 3,573,440
Federal 4 0 7,678,239 3,655,267 3,655,267
Municipal 106 0 97,687,499 91,248,445 91,016,112
Leasehold Interests (Gov owned) 2 0 1,643,340 1,643,340 346,134
Utilities 26 0 1,862,979 1,807,779 285,476
Subsurface Rights 704 0 1,119,527 1,106,787 120,328
Right-of-Way 34 0 113,115 109,450 92,316
Rivers & Lakes, Submerged Lands 49 0 326,481 326,462 13,790
Sewage Disposal,Solid Waste 257 0 828,431 705,758 18,900
Acreage Not Zoned Agricultural 139 15 30,218,215 26,280,428 735,042

Taxable Value

0

0

0
2,174,311
66,073

0

0

232,333
1,297,206
1,522,303
986,459
17,134
312,672
686,858
25,545,386

Total Real Property----->

59,545

24,174

11,816,138,175

Grand Totals

9,550,152,452

1,787,923,510

7,762,228,942

Grouped Classification Parcels Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value Taxable Value
Agricultural 3,438 276 316,394,218 74,338,313 14,956,760 59,381,553
Commercial 1,439 140 658,669,904 626,619,444 24,204,494 602,414,950
Governmental 2,114 1 488,530,077 445,138,705 442,560,029 2,578,676
Industrial 379 1 114,484,415 113,072,181 50,000 113,022,181
Institutional 175 0 112,298,994 104,880,027 74,605,002 30,275,025
Miscellaneous 1,663 0 5,894,464 5,700,167 876,950 4,823,217
Residential 38,476 23,727 9,725,710,472 7,837,145,538| 1,221,947,362 6,615,198,176
Vacant 11,861 29 394,155,631 343,258,077 8,722,913 334,535,164
Real Property 59,545 24174 11,816,138,175]  9,550,152,452] 1,787,923,510]  7,762,228,942,
Tangible/Centrally Assessed 7,266 0 396,933,623 396,933,623 121,456,242 275,477,381

Grand Totals----->

66,811

24,174

12,213,071,798

9,947,086,075

1,909,379,752

2019 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class
Southeast Volusia Hospital Authority

Tangible/Centrally
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8,037,706,323




